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List of Educational field visits of year 
2023 

 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Date Year/ 
Batch 

Department Place of 
visit 

Visit Leaded by 

1 4/3/2023 1ST  ANATOMY PIMSR DR.BHAKTI PATHAK 

2 10/3/2023 1ST COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

PHC DR.PRANALI MISTRY 

3 17/3/2023 4TH COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

PHC DR.PRANALI MISTRY 

4 24/4/2023 4TH COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

LEPROSY DR.PRANALI MISTRY 

5 17/4/2023 2ND  PATHOLOGY BLOOD BANK DR.BRIYAL PATEL 





















Parul® ()++ PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
. . NAAC. 

University -- DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE 

To, 

Director, 

Leprosy center, 

Shram Mandir trust, 

Sevasi, 
Vadodara. 

Date: 24.04.2023 

Subject: Regarding the permission to visit Leprosy center, Shram 

Mandir trust, Sevasi. 

Respected Madam, 

In respect to the above subject, I, undersigned HOD of Department 

of Community Medicine, Parul Institute of Homoeopathy and Research, 

Ishwarpura, hereby request your good office to kindly give permission 

for the visit to the Leprosy center, Shram Mandir trust, Sevasi for our 

4th B.H.M.S batch of 97 students and 4 faculties. 

As it is the part of 4th B.H.M.S curriculum, kindly oblige and do the 

needful. 

Thanking you, 

Dept. of Community Medicine, 

P~ -
DEPT. OF COMMUNITY OF MEDICINE 

PlHR 

2 
Principal 

PIHR 
t>rih clpal 

Parul Institute of 
Homoeopathy & Researf '' 

1~1,v-a-rpura, Limda. Vadodar:- -· , , J : 
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~aru!® NAACl.\u. 
Umvers1ty -LWflll!Y ~ 

Sub: Permission for field visit 

PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY 
AND RESEARCH 

PERMISSION LITTER 

r In reference to the telephonic communication between the Department of 

\_QrnMu"'-tt\ Med.tC,\½!!, and the authorities of Sh'Xlm man&~x b--u~t 
the students of -4ftt BH M~ granted permission for visit. ) 

- IOlt sl-oknk 

P
~ l-

nnctpa, 

PIHR 

~ Parul University 

, "',..,, Principal 
/"✓e H Parul 'nstitute of :,..., d -;- ;di oniocopa'h & :::,..;: ~warpura L: l Y Research 

, ,,nd.a. Vadod ara-3 91 760 



~~® NAACl.\u. PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
University -t.r DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE 

Date: 24.04.2023 

Regarding the permission to visit the Leprosy center, Shram Mandir 
trust, Sevasi. 

Respected Sir, 

We have communicated verbally with the Director of Shram 
Mandir trust, Mrs. Devi, and she granted us the permission to visit the 
leprosy center on 28th April 2023. 

We are highly obliged. 

Thanking you, 

Dept. of Community Medicine, 

PIHR 

PIHR 
Prin cipaf 

Parul I· e:;itu te ot 
Hom o t•oi, ·-HOJ 

1r::'.P " l ,r ~11 !~ IT f 0 rk"DI lNE. 
I · 5•' ~rch ~ w;:irnura, l imd 

i v-<q j / f." • 

f ' ' 
I ,, - .. , , 
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Panal' 
University ~0++ 

PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE 

Date: 27.04.2023 

CIRCULAR 

Department of Community Medicine has organised an Educational field visit to LEPROSY 

CENTRE, SHRAM MANDIR as a part of departmental curricular activity for 4
th 

BHMS 

students under the guidance of Dr. Pranali Mistry HOD and Dr. Ranjita Gupta, Asst. Prof. 

Dept. of Community Medicine. 

Following faculties will accompany them for the visit: 

Dr. Swapnil Naik 

Dr. Sujeet Lal 

All students of 4th BHMS have to be present mandatorily for the visit. 

Date & time: 28.04.2023 : 9 AM onwards. 

~ 
PRINCIPAL 

Principal 
Partll lnc-t•t u te of 

Hornoc:F ,t , ,s earch 
I ~ w a rp u r ,1 . L 11. 1 d a ... r a-3 91 7 (: --

DEPT.OF MUNITY MEDICINE 

PIHR 
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Parul® 

University CCIIDITID UNIVDslTY ' 

INSTITUTE 
DEPARTMENT 
ACTMTYTYPE 
DATE 
YEAR/CLASS 
RESOURCE PERSON 
DESIGNATION 

CONTACT DETAILS 

PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY 

AND RESEARCH 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE 

Activity Report 

Parul Institute of Homoeopathy and Research 

Community Medicine 

Educational Field Visit 
28.04.2023 Duration I 9AMtolPM 

4th BHMS No. of Participants I 100 

Dr. Pranali Mistry 
HOD, Assoc. Professor, Dept. of Community Medicine, Parul 

Institute of Homoeopathy & Research 

Ph.- 7600360741 
nranali.mistrv24800(a),oaruluniversitv .ac.in' ' 

Details about the activity: Dept. of Community Medicine had conducted educational field visit to 

LEPROSY CENTRE, SHRAM MANDIR. Students of 4th year BHMS had visited the center under the 

guidance of Dr. Pranali Mistry HOD, Asso. Professor & Dr. Ranjita Gupta, Asst. Prof. Dept. of Community 

Medicine with help of faculties, Dr. Swapnil Naik & Dr. Sujeet Lal. 

Outcome/Feedback 

The main objective of the visit was to identify the symptoms, complications and its management, lifestyle 

medical follow up and disability limitations of leprosy-affected individuals. Students spent 2 hours at the 

Centre, gained practical knowledge regarding the difficulties of leprosy people, and accomplished their 

objectives of the visit. 

j l 
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Geotagged Photos With Caption: 

Principal 
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PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE 

Enrolment No. 

190440101001 
190440101002 

190440101003 
190440101004 

19044010100S 
190440101006 

190440101007 
190440101008 

190440101009 
190440101010 

190440101011 

190440101012 
190440101013 

190440101014 
190440101015 
190440101016 
190440101017 
190440101018 
190440101019 
190440101020 

190440101021 
190440101022 
190440101023 
190440101024 
190440101025 
190440101026 
190440101027 
190440101028 
190440101029 
190440101030 
190440101031 
190440101032 
190440101034 
190440101035 

190440101036 
190440101037 

190440101038 
190440101039 

190440101040 
190440101041 
190440101042 

190440101043 

190440101044 
190440101045 
190440101046 

190440101047 
190440101048 
190440101049 

190440101050 
190440101051 
190440101053 

190440101054 
190440101055 

190440101056 
190440101057 

190440101058 

LEPROSY CENTRE VISIT ATTENDANCE 

DATE: 

Student Name 

AGRAWAL ISHABEN DILIPBHAI 
ARYAJAIMINIBEN MAHESHBHAI 
BALDANIYA RUTVIKKUMAR VINUBHAI 
BAMBHANIYA UMESHBHAI BHARATBHAI 
BAPODARA VAISHALI BHARATBHAI 
BARIA MEGHA GAMIRSINH 
BARIA SANGITABAHEN BALVANTBHAI 
BARIYA KINJALBEN LAKHMANBHAI 
BARMEDASHYAM KAMLESHBHAI 
BERAVAT BHARGAVIBEN JASVANTSING 
BHUT DHARMIK BHAVINBHAI 
CHAUDHARI KRUSHANT DILIPBHAI 
CHAUDHARI MAVJIBHAI SAVABHAI 
CHAUDHARI MAYURKUMAR VELABHAI 
CHAUHAN YASARARAFAT RIYAZAHEMAD 
CHEPUWALA MOHAMMED HASNAIN MOHAMMED HABIB 
DARJI BHUMIKABEN KIRITBHAI 
DHOLA VAIBHAV NITINBHAI 
DOBARIYA MANTHAN JITENDRABHAI 
GAJJAR KRISHNA MEHULBHAI 
GAJJAR MILANKUMAR RAMESHCHANDRA 
GOHIL NIRAV ASHOKBHAI 
GOJIYA MAYUR KARSHAN 
GOVADASURYA TEJA 
GOVINDIYA ALPABEN ALUBHAI 
JADAV SAGARKUMAR GOVINDBHAI 
JAGANI AMEEBEN VIPULBHAI 
JETHAVA NIKITABEN JITUBHAI 
JOSHI SHAILEEeEN KALPESHBHAI 
JOTVA NIKITAJAGDISH 
KAKLOTAR HARSHADKUMAR PARKASHBHAI 
KORA T VISH RUTA SANJAYKUMAR 
LADUMOR SUSHANTKUMAR HITESHBHAI 
LATHIYA UTSAV KISHORBHAI 
MAKWANA BHARGAVI JAGDISHBHAI 
MALEK MOHAMADAZAM MOHAMADSHAHID 
MANS URI MOHAMMED ZAID MOHAMMED SIDDIQUE 
MANS URI MOHAMMEDSAAIL ANWARBHAI 
RADHA MANISH MARU 
MAYAVANSHI.NIMISHABAHEN PARSHOTTAMBHAI 
MEGHNATHI JAHNAVI UMEDGIRI 
MOVAUYA NEVILANILBHAI ' NABHOYA AVNISHA MAHESHBHAI 
NADODA VASANTKUMAR BAVABHAI 
NAKUM SURESH NATHABHAI , 
NALIYADHARA JINAL VASHARAMBHAI 
NAYAK BHAVESHBHAI MUKESHBHAI 
PANCHAL MAITRIBAHEN BHAVESHBHAI 
PANDYA HAPPYHIMADRI YOGESHKUMAR 
PAREKH VRUTIK KIP.A'NKUMAR 
PARMAR CHAITAUBEN SANJAYBHAI 
PARMAR DEEPIKABEN CHANDRAKANTBHAI 
PARMAR MAITRI LALITBHAI 
PARMAR PAMISHABEN NAGINBHAI 
PARMAR RAHULSINH RANGITSINH 
PARMAR RAJAN MAHESHBHAI 
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190440101059 PATEL DHRUVIKA HRADAYKANT ~ "2- ~ I -
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I a PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE 

62 
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190440101064 PATEL NIRAL DIPAKBHAI 
190440101065 PATEL PANKTIBEN PRAFULBHAI 
190440101066 PATEL RIYABEN NARSINHBHAI 
190440101067 PATEL VAIDEHIBEN MAHENDRABHAI 
190440101068 PATEL VRAJKUMAR DINESHBHAI 
.190440101_Q69_ PATllA~~AHIMKHAN FIROJKHAN 
190440101070 PATllAN VASIMKHAN GAFURKHAN 
190440101071 PATIL KRUSHIKA RAVINDRA 
190440101072 PRAJAPATI HELY BAKUL 
190440101073 PRAJAPATI MAYURI MANISHKUMAR 
190440101074 PRAJAPATI RAVIKUMAR ARVINDBHAI 
190440101075 RAI AAKRITI AM RESH 
190440101076 RAJ KRUNALJAGDISHBHAI 
1904401010n RAJPT MONI RAJENDRABHAI 
190440101078 RANA DHRUV KISHORBHAI 
190440101079 RANA POOJA ANIL 
190440101080 RAlllOD NAMRATA RAKESHKUMAR 
190440101081 SADHU YASHODA YOGESHKUMAR 
190440101082 SAKARIYA DHRUVISHA JAYSUKHBHAI 
190440101083 SAVAUYA SHREENA HASMUKHBHAI 
190440101084 SHAH SLOKA NILESHKUMAR 
190440101085 SIDDATAPU SRIVALLI 

, 190440101086 SIDDHAPURA ANIKETI<UMAR DIUPBHAI 
190440101087 SINDHA MOHAMED AAKIB A AZIZ 
190440101088 SINDHI ARSHIYABANU MUSTAKAHMED 
190440101089 SISODIYA BHUVANKUMAR MUKESHKUMAR 
190440101090 SOJITRA ZEEL KANTIBHAI 
l.90440101092 T1iJUMMAR HASTI ASHOKBHAI 
190440101093 TILWANI HARSH KISHORE 
190440101094 VAGHANI KRIMALSURESHBHAI 
19044010J096 VASAVA MANSI BALVANT 
l.90440101097 VAY AK JANAK VITHTHALBHAI 
l.90440101098 VOHRA SAMIRBHAI RAFIKBHAI 
l.90440101099 VORA MUHAMMAD HAMZA 
l.S0440101.100 ZALAJAVDIPSINli MEGHRAJSINH 
190440101101 SHAH t,'IANAV NILESHKUMAR 
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Panal' 
University ~~ PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 

P.O. lshwarpura, Tai. Waghodia, Dist. Vadodara-391760. _Ph: 02668-266431 

Website: www.paruluniversity.ac.in, Email: pihr@paruluniversity.ac.in 

Date: 28.04.2023 . 

This is to certify that, on 28.04.2023, 97 students of 4th year BHMS with their 

four faculty members have visited LEPROSY CENTRE, SHRAM 

MANDIR. 

Hence certified. 

INCHARGE ~ 

SHRAM MAND~?? 
~ '&'\r 
J 

■ 



PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE 

To, 

Health Officer, 
Dist. Health office, 
Raj Mahal Road, 
Vadodara - 390001 

Date: 04/03/2023 

Subject: Regarding the permission to visit the Primary Health Center in 
Goraj and Rustampura. 

Respected Sir, 

In respect to the above subject, I, HOD of Department of Community 
Medicine, Parul Institute of Homoeopathy and Research, Ishwarpura, hereby 
request your good office to give permission for the visit to the Primary Health 
Center for our 4th B.H.M.S batch of I 04 students and 4 faculties. 

As it is the part of 4th B.H.M.S curriculum, kindly oblige and do the needful. 

Thanking you, 

Dept. of Community Medicine, 

PIHR HOO 
DEPT OF ::OMMUNITY OF MEDICINE 

PIHR 

/ 0 1 i4omocop ;•; -...._ 
~,'-~,.c -- J_;,, 4_., 

/°' ,, 
( _,. nrot o·' .~. , ,·, · 

/•c, ,,, 

Pr~ 

PIHR 
Princip3l 

Pa;-ui lns.tit1..:te of 
:--t offiC•eoparhy & Re!'i.ec'r~h 

ls",,~rp~ra: Li'·:::=2J \/2doc;:.;rz-j~: ; i ~O 



Panal® NAACftu. 
University lCCIOOH••-

Sub: Permission for field visit 

PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY 
AND RESEARCH 

Date: IO/ 03 ,~06l.3 

PERMISSION LETTER 

G , In reference to the telephonic communication between the Dep ment of 

O'm tn t> 1•'-l½i M cl ,\lt,J.,and the authorities of ' a £\ tl.J,lJ,.. 
the students of Litt._ B HMS granted permission for visit. 

I o 4 s ~u ch.u. ts . 

Principal, 

PIHR 

ff>r:lfW: ttmversity 
Parul In s titute of 

Homoeo pathy 8 R h warpur - _ , esearc 
a, L:mcia. Vadodara-391760 



PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE 

CIRCULAR 

Department of Community Medicine has organised an Educational field visit to PRIMARY 

HEALTH CENTER, GORAJ, as a part of departmental curricular activity for 4th BHMS 

students under the guidance of Dr. Pranali Mistry, HOD and Dr. Ranjita Gupta, Asst. Prof. 

Dept. of Community Medicine. 

Following faculties will accompany them for the visit: 

Dr. Swapnil Naik 

Dr. Jayshree Rathwa 

All students of 4th BHMS have to be present mandatorily for the visit. 

Date & time: 17.03.2023: 9.30 AM onwards. 

Pfil~ DEPT. OF C~ DICJNE 

PIHR 

1-100 
ni=n !:lf COMMUNITY OF MEDICINE 

0 1HR -
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Activity Reoort 
INSTITUTE Patul Institute of Homoeopathy and Research 
DEPARTMENT Community Medicine 
ACTIVITY TYPE Educational Field Visit 
DATE 17.03.2023 I Duration J lOAMto 1 PM 
YEAR/CLASS 4" BHMS I No. of Participants J 100 
RESOURCE PERSON Dr. Pranali Mistry 
DESIGNATION HOD, Assoc. Professor, Dept. of Community Medicine, Parul 

Institute of Homoeopathy & Research 
CONTACT DETAILS Ph.- 7600360741 

l!ranali.mistry24800@~aruluniversity.ac.in 

Details about the activity: Dept. of Community Medicine had conducted educational field visit to PHC, 

Goraj, Waghodia. Students of 4"' year BHMS had visited the centre under the guidance of Dr. Pranali 

Mistry HOD, Asso. Professor Dept. of Community Medicine with help of faculties Dr. Neelima Sharan, 

Dr. Swapnil Naik & Dr. Jayshree Rathva. 

Outcome/Feedback 

The main objective of the visit was to learn PHC as a whole-of-society approach to health that aims at 

ensuring the highest possible level of health and well-being and their equitable distribution by focusing on 

people's needs and as early as possible along the continuum from health promotion and disease 

prevention to treatment, rehabilitation and palliative care, and as close as feasible to people's everyday 

environment. 
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PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE 

PHC VISIT ATTENDANCE 

DATE: 11-/021~ 3-
Enrolment No. Student Name Sign• Morning Sign• Evening 

190440101001 AGRAWAL !SHABEN DILIPBHAI d l\J-1 

190440101002 ARYAJAIMINIBEN MAHESHBHAI ,;.. ,.,,._ 
190440101003 BALDANIYA RUTVIKKUMAR VINUBHAI l- .,J.,-,'jK 

190440101004 BAMBHANIYA UMESHBHAI BHARATBHAI t,,· rf7>< 

190440101005 BAPODARA VAISHALI BHARATBHAI ) 1....-... 
190440101006 BARIA MEGHA GAMIRSINH 

,,.,.,oc,; 

190440101007 BARIA SANGITABAHEN BALVANTBHAI I --=- JZM7 

19044010100B BARIYA KINJALBEN LAKHMAN8HAI 
I_ .• 

190440101009 BARMEDA SHYAM KAMLESHBHAI ( 31 

190440101010 BERAVAT BHARGAVIBEN JASVANTSING l . "'I I IJ . 1 Un~'""•' 

190440101011 SHUT OHARMIK BHAVINBHAI - I rm 

190440101012 CHAUDHARI KRUSHANT DILIPBHAI 
'... .. ,,., .. .... 

190440101013 CHAUDHARI MAVJIBHAI SAVABHAI Ju ·- =-,_a_ 
190440101014 CHAUDHARI MAYURKUMAR VELABHAI 

.. , '"· .<1-..,v 

190440101015 CHAUHAN YASARARAFAT RIYAZAHEMAD ... , 
190440101016 CHEPUWALA MOHAMMED HASNAIN MOHAMMED HABIB ·- \.'\~ 

190440101017 DARJI BHUMIKABEN KIRITBHAI •= -•" '"" 
190440101018 DHOLA VAIBHAV NITINBHAI I'-' 

190440101019 DOBARIYA MANTHAN JITENDRABHAI __:_ 1a .VJ 

190440101020 GAJJAR KRISHN A MEHULBHAI ~ , -
190440101021 GAJJAR MILANKUMAR RAMESHCHANDRA --=xJ __,...., 
190440101022 GOHIL NIRAV ASHOKBHAI 

. 
190440101023 GOJIYA MAYUR KARSHAN 

,.,,.,.,. ,,,_ 
190440101024 GOVADASURYA TEJA ~ . ~ -
190440101025 GOVINDIYA ALPABEN AlllBHAI 

....,,_ L 

190440101026 JADAV SAGARKUMAR GOVINDBHAI C:...C<-7.av\-

190440101027 JAGANI AMEEBEN VIPULBHAI ;.~ 
190440101028 JETHAVA NIKITABEN JITUBHAI 

,:r::r..-, 
190440101029 JOSHI SHAILEEBEN KALPESHBHAI 

,v,n. v,o i', ~7"{ 

190440101030 JOTVA NIKITAJAGDISH 
( cl .,, 

190440101031 KAKLOTAR HARSHADKUMAR PARKASH8HAI - ~ 

190440101032 KORA T VISHRUTA SANJAYKUMAR ...-a.LL-. 

190440101034 LADUMOR SUSHANTKUMAR HITESHBHAI = 
190440101035 LATHIYA UTSAV KISHORBHAI (~ 

190440101036 MAKWANA BHARGAVI JAGDISHBHAI ... 
190440101037 MALEK MOHAMADAZAM 1"10HAMADSHAHID 

......,.-u,... ...a.--= 

190440101038 MANSUR! MOHAMMED ZAID MOHAMMED SIDDIQUE ~ "' ? ,..- u,J 

190440101039 MANSUR I MOHAMMEDSAAIL ANWARBHAI ~_.,:j \= 
190440101040 RADHA MANISH MARU ll.J''\~ 

190440101041 MAYAVANSHI NIMISHABAHEN PARSHOTTAMBHAI 

190440101042 MEGHNATHI JAHNAVI UMEDGIRI r "" ..-, 

190440101043 MOVALIYA NEVIL ANILBHAI - l7 /Al./' 

190440101044 NABHOYA AVN15HA MAHESHBHAI -
190440101045 NADODA VASANTKUMAR BAVABHAI 

,.,_ It... 

190440101046 NAKUM SURESH NATHABHAI ' .. ,., .. ,,_ 
190440101047 NALIYADHARA JINAL VASHARAMBHAI , nr,1 . 
190440101048 NAYAK BHAVESHBHAI MUKESHBHAI 

r: --~· VJ 1-( 

190440101049 PANCHAL MAITRIBAHEN BHAVESHBHAI -
1904401010SO PANDYA HAPPYHIMADRI YOGESHKUMAR 

190440101051 PAREKH VRUTIK KIRANKUMAR r,\.o \ill«.3!,,-

190440101053 PARMAR CHAITALIBEN SANJAYBHAI 
,_.,., 

190440101054 PARMAR DEEPIKABEN CHANDRAKANTBHAI w ~ - _k., 

190440101055 PARMAR MAITRI LALITBHAI 

190440101056 PARMAR PAMISHABEN NAGINBHAI 
._, 

190440101057 PARMAR RAHULSINH RANGITSINH 
.,,. 

'1< ,.,..,0.J ·- -

. 

190440101058 PARMAR RAJAN MAHESHBHAI 

""" ,. .I .ll, > 111/'tln 

--;. 
'f, 

I 

190440101059 PATEL DHRUVIKA HRADAYKANT 
PATEL HETABAHEN DINESHBHAI '"' I.. ~ .' . 

190440101060 
190440101061 PATEL KHUSHIBEN DIPINBHAI - 111.,L~ I ~ ,,,.., 
190440101062 PATEL KHUSHIKUMARI DIPAKBHAI /fD.J.lltA 

190440101063 PATEL NENSI RAKESHBHAI -( ~ 
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DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE 

' 190440101064 PATEL NIRAL DIPAKBHAI " '?((.,( I -
190440101065 PATEL PANKTIBEN PRAFULBHAI 
190440101066 PATEL RIYABEN NARSINHBHAI 
190440101067 PATEL VAIDEHIBEN MAHENDRABHAI 1J7,'i A\.,--, 

190440101068 PATEL VRAJKUMAR DINESHBHAI r "'\.V': ·a,,),,J! 

190440101069 PATHAN FAHIMKHAN FIROJKHAN -- .M 
190440101070 PATHAN VASIMKHAN GAFURKHAN · 1c .P.J. 
190440101071 PATIL KRUSH I KA RAVI NORA fi-1 -Jl 1,u ¼" 
190440101072 PRAJAPATI HELY BAKUL .Y 

190440101073 
I C 

PRAJAPATI MAYURI MANISHKUMAR " 
190440101074 PRAJAPATI RAVIKUMAR ARVINDBHAI A. ) ' ,, ,,,.,, 
190440101075 RAI AAKRITI AMRESH l .JTTJ~ ' 

,7,n , J.,\_ 
190440101076 RAJ KRUNAL JAGDISHBHAI 

I ,~ 
190440101077 RAJ PT MONI RAJENDRABHAI 
190440101078 RANA DHRUV KISHORBHAI 
190440101079 

( ,~, '" DI _.;;> 

RANA POOJA ANIL 
190440101080 RATHOD NAMRATA RAKESHKUMAR !JI-

190440101081 SADHU YASHODA YOGESHKUMAR 
-' '..(. 

190440101082 SAKARIYA DHRUVISHA JAYSUKHBHAI =-'.I' 1n-'roYr 
SAVALIYA SHREENA HASMUKHBHAI er" "'""' 190440101083 

190440101084 SHAH SLOKA NILESHKUMAR 
<'.-;I\~ 

190440101085 SIDDATAPU SRIVALLI 
(1-;,,,_n, 

190440101086 SIDDHAPURA ANIKETKUMAR DILIPBHAI L.:¥1 

190440101087 SINDHA MOHAMED AAKIBA AZIZ 
.1...~l ln 

190440101088 SINDHI ARSHIYABANU MUSTAKAHMED '· "' ..,__, 
-SISODIYA BHUVANKUMAR MUKESHKUMAR 

\ 
190440101089 
190440101090 SOJITRA ZEEL KANTIBHAI ,,.. lilf-r 
190440101092 THUMMAR HASTI ASHOKBHAI 

TILWANI HARSH KISHORE_ tw ,__ 
190440101093 
190440101094 VAGHANI KRIMAL SURESHBHAI 

ti.... 
Id ~' 190440101096 ' VASAVA MANSI BALVANT :, .c., , 

190440101097 VAY AK JANAK VITHTHALBHAI 

190440101098 VOHRA SAMIRBHAI RAFIKBHAI Sr _m /YI 

VORA MUHAMMAD HAMZA 
<i;,'7""" 

190440101099 :r...i ~ - .,,1~. • 
190440101100 ZALA JAYDIPSINH MEGHRAJSINH-

ffYUJJ.-'"'-

(iA\{ cA. • 

~ -
··-~ 

I ~ 

._,.: ' ... -
,n. u l 

Lt,~ 
~q 

~f-"-'• ,l 

, -- -t,, .. 

~l'll'1Cl1 

t::fr,,, .IL -
L-11.M&. ·-.., .. , .. 

1.,.(,...-
- If. ·'..,,,,. 

97 

q)( 
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190440101101 SHAH MANAV NILESHKUMAR 

' (!) 0 1 =J-0'140 I I icS I 
) 'f oh~01 ~, 0 ffl 

e.>Jci_ A--

100 
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PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
P.O. lshwarpura, Tai. Waghodia, Dist. Vadodara-391760. Ph: 02668-266431 

Website: www.paruluniversity.ac.in, Email: pihr@paruluniversity.ac.in 

Date: 17.03.2023 

This is to certify that, on 17.03.2023, 104 students of 4th year BHMS with 

their four faculty members have visited PRIMARY HEALTH CENTER, GORAJ. 

Hence certified. 

~Officer 

Prim~g,~ith Center, 
t,1ie I • GORAJ, 

p,. r\ • _c' . h Vadodar~-
~ !J~iail5Wagnod1a ,a. 

Vadodara 

', 
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PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE 

To, 

Health officer 
Dist. Health Office, 
Raj Mahal Road, 
Vadodara - 390001 

Date: 04/03/2023 

Subject: Regarding the permission to visit the Primary Health Center in 
Goraj or Rustampura. 

Respected Sir, 

In respect to the above subject, I, HOD of Department of Community 
Medicine, Parul Institute of Homoeopathy and Research, Ishwarpura, hereby 
request your good office to give permission for the visit to the Primary Health 
Center for our 1st B.H.M.S batch of 100 students and 4 faculties. 

As it is the . part of the foundation course of the new curriculum of 1st 

B.H.M.S formed by National Commission of Homoeopathy, kindly oblige and do 
the needful. 

Thanking you, 

Dept. of Community Medicine, 

PIHR 
HOO 

DEPT. OF COMMUNITY OF MEDICINE 
PIHR 

Principal 

PIHR 
p rinc·,pal 

,, .. 1 \nstitute ot a rch 
· . . th" & Rese 

1-1 01n ocopa ,\/ doda(a•?,<o~1G0 
u mda . a 

1~,,arpura . 
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Parul® NAAC l\u. 
University --~ 

Sub: Permission for field visit 

PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY 
AND RESEARCH 

PERMISSION LETTER 

In reference to the telephonic communication between the Department of 

Comm ~tJ !'j M ~J.io.1-uand the authorities of :%\ 0 ~JC\ o.,u~, ~l ~tit 

the students of l r,i B l-1 M granted permission for visit. 

q 2.- s. \-u clo.u.l-s • 

Principal, 

PIHR 

Parul University 

Principal 
Parul Institute of 

Honioeopath v 8 R 
.~warp u,a, L:r~d=- •v' esearch 

a adocJara-391760 



PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE 

CIRCULAR 

Department of Community Medicine has organised an Educational field visit to PRIMARY 

HEAL TH CENTER, RUSTAMPURA, as a part of departmental curricular activity for 1st 

BHMS students under the guidance of Dr. Pranali Mistry, HOD & Asso. Prof. Dept. of 

Community Medicine. 

Following faculties will accompany them for the visit: 

Dr. Vinit Tapas 

Dr. Neelima R. Sharan 

All students of I st BHMS have to be present mandatorily for the visit. 

Date & time: 10.03.2023: 9.30 AM onwards. 

PRINCIPAL 
P;1 11 c1 pa i 

, nstitute of 
-,thy & Resea rc h 

Ho,. - 0 ,, ~d Vadoda ra-391760 
1r,, , R,[f) Ura , Lim a. 

DEPT. OF k; :.DI CINE 

PIHR 

1-100 F l/lE.O\C\~c 
ollll/1\ll-l\·t'I o 

01:.P1-OF C p\r\R 



TY 

Activity Reoort 
INSTITUTE Parul Institute of Homoeopathy and Research 
DEPARTMENT Community Medicine 
ACTMTYTYPE Educational Field Visit 
DATE 10.03.2023 I Duration I to AM to 1 PM 
YEAR/CLASS 1" BHMS I No. of Participants I 
RESOURCE PERSON Dr. Pranali Mistry 
DESIGNATION HOD, Assoc. Professor, Dept. of Community Medicine, Parul 

Institute of Homoeopathy & Research 
CONTACT DETAILS Ph.- 7600360741 

l!ranali.mistry24800@~aruluniversitv.ac.in 

Details about the activity: As a part of foundation course designed by NCH for the newly admitted 

students to l" BHMS, Dept. of Community Medicine had conducted educational field visit to PHC, 

Rustampura. Students of I sr year BHMS had visited the centre under the guidance of Dr. Pranali Mistry 

HOD, Asso. Professor Dept. of Community Medicine with help of faculties Dr. Neelima Sharan, Dr. 

Puja, & Dr. Vinit 

Outcome/Feedback 
The main objective of the visit was to learn PRC as a whole-of-society approach to health that aims at 

ensuring the highest possible level of health and well-being and their equitable distribution by focusing on 

people's needs and as early as possible along the continuum from health promotion and disease 

prevention to treatment, rehabilitation and palliative care, and as close as feasible to people's everyday 

environment. 
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Geotagged Photos With Caption: 

Dept. Of Community Medicine 

HO;; 
OEPT, OF COMMUN/TY Qi: w-ntC'NE 
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PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
ADMITTED STUDENTS LIST FOR 2022-2023 

SR.NO. Student Name Sign 
1 AGRAWAL SHUBHAM RAM KUMAR 
2 BALDANIYA DIPAKBHAI JENTIBHAI ({~ ,.,Q.,f J (.,b.t, 
3 BARIA SHIVANAND DIPSINH (' 'D, ~-'ti¼ 
4 BHUT NITIN ASHOKBHAI It,.~ 
5 CHAUHAN BRIJESHKUMAR RAMESHBHAI fFJJ_ __J 
6 CHAVADIYA MITAL BABUBHAI ~ ~;,- -
7 CHAVDA YASH JAGDISHBHAI "l,l,)),, 
8 DAM0R BANSARIBEN SHANTIBHAI ~,.,n:z'L_ 
9 DANGAR RATAN RAt:J DHIRBHAI - -,, 
10 GAMIT DIVYANSHIBEN LALLUBHAI 
11 GARI D0LLYBEN MEHULBHAI (rayf !121") 
12 G0HIL MANSI VINUBHAI /i0i) ... • " 
13 HAPANI P00JABEN KISH0RBHAI 'PoqicL 
14 HARSHIT ilGNESHBHAI PURANVAIRAGI " ' r ()p,! \ 

15 HARSHITA KHIMAJIBHAI KATARIYA ~/;~ 

16 HARS0RA DIVYABEN RAJESHBHAI r ~ ~ -

17 HETHVADIYA DIVA ARJANBHAI ·.a-0 fiA-eL •. 
18 JEG0DA DAKSH RAMJIBHAI 
19 JETHVA DEV BIPINKUMAR 

__ _.., 
__,....., _ 

20 JINJALA ANERI DILIPBHAI 
21 KADRI SHARMIN M0INUDDIN ;J(,.,, 1-. (7. ' 
22 KALSARIYA JAYDIPBHAI BABUBHAI 
23 KANZARIYA KEYUR KIRANBHAI )KA) , 

24 KAPURE ARTI SHASHIKANT 1h1Y 
25 KATHI RIVA HEMISHA JAYSUKHBHAI 
26 KHIMANI JAYESHKUMAR VINUBHAI . /'it,J~ 

27 K0NDI DHRUVI MUKESHBHAI fi.lLJ)r<YJJl 

28 K0RAT DHARMANSI ASH0KBHAI -=af:;--
29 KOTH LIKAR ADITI RU PESH tlU"J..' 
30 ' LOKHIL DEVANSHI SUNILBHAI \()~-Y\'.H P·S , 
31 MACHHI GAURI KANAIYABHAI (~ 

32 MAHESHBHAI MANSUKHBHAI MENIYA ~ -
33 MAKWANA OHARA SURESHBHAI :D :S. l!]dl:-<,.,q,):t_a, 

34 MASTER SHIV PRITESfil KUMAR = ~ -
35 MEMAN ABDULSUBHAN SAHEJADBHAI · .. 

NANDANIYA JAY RANJ ITBHAI 
"/'\-

36 
37 NAR0DIA NISHANT DAMJIBHAI IV YV 
38 PANCHAL BHAVINKUMAR BHADRESHBHAI -~ 
39 PANO AL KAUSHALKUMAR MUKESHBHAI -~ 

40 PANDYA\VIRAJ VIN0DBHAI 

41 PANSURIYA HARSHIL VIN0DBHAI 

42 PARMAR hHAVIKKUMAR CHANDRAKANT .4c.QJ_~-
43 PATEL ARCl;JANABEN ARJUNBHAI ·A-. ~l 

44 PATEL ARPIT'~ BEN GULABSINH ;_,1,,.(,.i,; 

45 PATEL DIVYA 71AKESHKUMAR (('; D ,~ 

46 PATEL KRISHN.A: HARISHKUMAR l,,,; ,.,.,L 

47 PATEL MASUM u!-lARMENDRAKUMAR ' 
48 PATEL PRACHIBEN\KALPESHKUMAR P h aoa I. . 

49 PATEL PRINCYBEN !'nAVINBHAI 'fl. P , Pt1.\..e.l 
50 PATEL SHREY KETANKblMAR . 

51 PRAJAPATI HARDIBEN M~NOJBHAI ( u..-.,\ , ' 
\ 



52 RAJGOR HENCY DINESHKUMAR \-l~ 
53 RAJPARMAR STU.Tl KAMLESHBHAI y\@--:_ 
54 RAJPUT KINJALBEN VIKRAMBHAI -1.li...t aL... 
55 RAJPUT RAKHLBEERBHANSINGH - b JU,1 -";--~ ,,,,._ 
56 RANAWAT JINALKANWAR DHANSINGH (S ,"Nf' . 
57 RASHMIK RAMESHBHAI VANMALI .l'-h- / 

58 RATHOD HETVI CHANDRESHBHAI """' '...µ~, 
59 RATHOD KHUSHBUBEN SURESHBHAI k¥\ 1,, n,, 
60 RUDANI HETAL MOHANBHAI f~huJCL%\r 
61 SAIYED MISBAREHANA SOKATHUSEN J-Ul~ ' 
62 SATHALIYA KAPILBHAI BHARATBHAI 8'-=~ . 

., .,___,,, 
63 SHAH MANAN DHARMESHKUMAR • • ~A.J, 

~.Jl'J"'t' 
64 SOLANKI KHUSHI BHARATBHAI .l 

h~,v"' v 

65 SOLANKI MILANKUMAR GIRISHBHAI I (~V\ 
66 SOLANKI SHAKUNTl.,,ABEN RANJITSINH ,,JI } ;r:,r1orz, x,,, }_ 

.-:-; . . 
67 SONERA KRISHNA DINESHBHAI . . d'j/,,j<J,.l,. rJal 

68 SONI ARYAN D "' :JM.1/ ll,.{} 
69 TADVI KRISHNABEN PRAVINBHAI 
70 TANK SALON I PRAFULBHAI ~_? 

71 TRIPATHI SHARDUL DILIPBHAI ~.t'b.1lfl . 
72 VAGHASIYA DHRUVI KESHUBHAI ,, $JP-J5XJl'J 
73 VAHORA MISBABEN SALIMBHAI - ' 74 VALA TILAKKUMAR THAKORBHAI ,'(() > 
75 VASAVA KIRANBEN ARVINDBHAI (1$~'~ -
76 VASAVA SARIKABEN JERAMBHAI $t1'o1~ J 
77 VIRANI VIVEKBHAI GUNVANTBHAI ,, . '\, ' -,nu-n\ 

78 VYAS VIVEKKUMAR HASMUKHBHAI V__J -
79 YADAV AADARSH RAMJEET ~'(' "'-- v 

80 ZALA DHRUVISHABEN KANJI_BHAI ~AJ . .. 
81 ZINZALA BH~RGAV DAYABHAI . 11,}v WJ 
82 BARIA KINJALBE'N \<, .l3. ~<L, -
83 BHARTI PRAKRIT( I PK at £.i ti· ' 

84 JADAV PRAGATI ' '"~ CA'> -
85 KUMAR Sl:JRAJ ' , 
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PARUL UNIVERSITY 

Activity Report 

 
INSTITUTE Parul Institute of Homoeopathy and Research 

DEPARTMENT Pathology 

ACTIVITY TYPE Educational Field Visit 

DATE 17.04.2023 & 

18.04.2023 

Duration 01.30 PM to 04.30 

PM 

YEAR/CLASS 2nd  BHMS No. of Participants 99 

RESOURCE PERSON Dr. Briyal Patel 

DESIGNATION Asst. Professor, Dept. of Pathology, 

Parul Institute of Homoeopathy & Research 

CONTACT DETAILS Ph.-7573025967; 

briyal.patel18722@paruluniversity.ac.in 

 

Details about the activity: Dept. of Pathology has conducted educational field visit to Blood Bank of 

Parul Sevashram Hospital, Limda, Vadodara. Students of 2nd year BHMS had visited the Blood Bank 

under the guidance of Dr. Briyal Patel. Dr. Briyal Patel along with help of Dr. Preeti Jha & Dr. Kirti 

Baria has conducted the visit successfully. The students were made aware about the procedure & 

facilities of the blood bank. 

 

Outcome/Feedback 

 

Students gained information about the procedure, storage & different facilities at the blood bank, also the 

eligibility criteria of becoming a donor. They gained knowledge about how this blood bank provides help 

to so many patients out there. The students got an opportunity to interact with the team of Blood Bank at 

Parul Sevashram Hospital. 
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PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND 

DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY 

ENROLLMENT NO. 
210440101051 
210440101052 
210440101053 
210440101054 
210440101055 
210440101056 
210440101057 

210440101058 
210440101059 
210440101060 
210440101062 
210440101063 
210440101064 

210440101065 
210440101066 
210440101067 

210440101068 
210440101069 
210440101070 
210440101071 

210440101072 
210440101073 
210440101074 

210440101075 
210440101076 

210440101077 
210440101078 
210440101079 
210440101080 

210440101081 

210440101082 

210440101083 

210440101084 

210440101085 

210440101086 
210440101087 
210440101088 
210440101089 

210440101090 
210440101091 
210440101092 
210440101093 

210440101094 
210440101095 
210440101096 

210440101097 
210440101098 

210440101099 

RESEARCH 

210440101100 

ATTENDANCE SHEE T 
VISIT TO BLOOD BANK 

BATCH B (Roll No. 51-99) 

Date- 17/04/2023 
NAME OF STUDENT 

MORI MOHINIBEN VALCHANDBHAI 
MUNIYA NANDANIBEN RAJENDRABHAI 

NANDNI HANSORA 
OTRADI ADITYA BHAVESHBHAI 

PANCHAL DARASH HARNISHBHAI 
PARMAR ARAVINDKUMAR RAMSHUBHAI 

PARMAR MAHESHBHAI DEVSHIBHAI 

PARMAR MAULIKA VIJAYSINH 
PATEL BHAGYESH JITENDRABHAI 

PESHWA SAKSHI NARENDRAKUMAR 
RATHOD HINA ANILKUMAR 

RATHOD JIGARBHAI MANSINGBHAI 
RATHOD MITRAJSINH PRAVINSINH 

RAY ZEEL BHARAT 

ROHIT ANJALIBEN MAHENDRABHAI 

SHEKH SULET SULTANBHAI 
SOLANKI NIKHIL PRAVINBHAI 

SUTHAR NARESHKUMAR ARJUNBHAI 
VADILE URJABEN RAJENDRABHAI 

VAGH SANDIP DEVDASBHAI 
VALAND ANSHUKUMAR HARIKRUSHNA 

VASAVA BINALBEN PRAKASHBHAI 

VIROJA YASHVI PARAGBHAI 
BAROT VIKASKUMAR CHANDRASHEKHAR 

KUSHWAHA ANKITA RAMESHBHAI 
KUSHWAHA KUMARI SONI RAMESH 

NAYAK AMAN PIKENDRASINH 
PAL NANDINI PANKAJBHAI 

PARMAR DELVINKUMAR GUNVANTBHAI 
PARMAR DIPA PRAFULBHAI 

PATEL JAY ASHVINBHAI 
PATEL KISHANKUMAR HASMUKHBHAI 

PATEL ZEEL YATINKUMAR 

SOLANKI PRABHUTA KAILASHKUMAR 
ADHIA PARTH MANOJBHAI 

BHALIYA SNEHABEN HIRENBHAI 

GUDALA RAIYANBHAI M RAFIK 
GUDRASIYA ABHISHEK GUNAVANTBHAI 

KADAM PRANITA VISHWANATH 

KURMI NEHA SHAMBHUNATH 
ODE DHRUVIL BIPINBHAI 

PARMAR ADITYASINH JAYESHBHAI 
PATEL DRASHTIBEN JAYANTILAL 

PATEL HETVI KARTIKKUMAR 
PATEL PRERANA HITESHBHAI 

PATEL VANSHIKA HARSHADKUMAR 

RAJ YASHASVI KANTIBHAI 
SHAH HETVI CHIRAGKUMAR 

VASAVA MAHIMA MAHESHKUMAR 

NAACA+ ACCREDITED UNIVERSITY 

SIGNATURE 

sH haly 
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PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND 

DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY 

210440101001 

210440101002 

210440101003 

210440101004 

210440101005 
210440101006 
210440101007 
210440101008 
210440101009 
210440101010 
210440101011 
210440101012 
210440101013 
210440101014 
210440101015 
210440101016 
210440101017 
210440101018 
210440101019 
210440101020 
210440101021 
210440101022 
210440101023 
210440101024 
210440101025 
210440101026 
210440101027 
210440101028 
210440101029 
210440101030 
210440101031 
210440101032 
210440101033 
210440101034 
210440101035 
210440101036 
210440101037 
210440101038 
210440101039 
210440101040 
210440101041 
210440101042 
210440101043 
210440101044 
210440101045 
210440101046 
210440101047 
210440101048 
210440101049 

RESEARCH 

210440101050 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
VISIT TO BLOOD BANK 

BATCH-A (Roll No. 1-50) 
Date- 18/o4/2023 

CHAUDHARY DHARA HEERALAL 
DESAI MANISHKUMAR VITTHALBHAI 

DESAI NENSIBEN BHALABHAI 
DHAVAL MACHHI 

KATARIYA YAGNIK BHUPATBHAI 

KHODIFAD RAHULBHAI HIMMATBHAI 
MISHRA AMANKUMAR CHANDRAPRAKASH 

PATEL ASHIYANA ABDULLAH 
PATEL CHINTAN MUKESH 

PATEL HEMANGINIBEN VITTHALBHAI 

PATEL SHREYA MELETBHAI 
RATHOD MANA CHANDRAKANT 

RATHOD RITESHKUMAR SURESHBHAI 
SUTHAR HETALBEN DHARMENDRABHAI 
VYAS KARMKUMAR CHANDRASHEKHAR 

AHIR JIGAR MANUBHAI 
BALDANIYA NIKUL PARSHOTAMBHAI 

BALDANIYA PIYUSH BHURABHAI 
BARIA ALKESHBHAI BALVANTBHAI 

BAROT UNNATIBEN NARESHKUMAR 
BHUVA JENSI CHIMANBHAI 

CHAUDHARI KEVALKUMAR KIRITBHAI 
CHAUDHARI MEGHALKUMAR GIRISHBHAI 
CHAUDHARI NIDHIKUMARI RAKESHBHAI 
CHUDASAMA NEHALBEN BHARATBHAI 

DASHADIYA JAYKUMAR RAJESHBHAI 
DEGADA MEHULKUMAR MADHUBHAI 

DERVALIYA RAHULBHAI HEMUBHAI 
DHEDHI RAKESHBHAI BHUPATBHAI 

GURAV PAVANKUMAR KAMLESHBHAI 
HADIYAL CHETAN KANTIBHAI 

JADEJA PARTHRAJSINH ASHOKSINH 
JAIN KRISHNA NARESHKUMAR 

JARIWALA DIVYA BIPINKUMAR 
KALSARIYA TARUN RAMESHBHAI 

KAMADIYA RAJIT JAYESHBHAI 
KANJARIYA HARDIK KISHORBHAI 

KANZARIYA DARSHAN DINESHBHAI 
KHACHCHAR DHRUMILKUMAR PRATAPSINH 

KHANT HARVISHABEN DINESHBHAI 
KHOJIJI SAHIL MAHESHBHAI 

LIMBACHIYA URVIBEN DIPAKBHAI 
LORIA DANIS JAVED 

MADHVASWALA HUSSAIN MUSTANSIR 
MAHESHWARI BHAVIKA DASHRATHBHAI 

MAKWANA VAIBHAVI BHARATBHAI 
MANDORA TANNUBA GAJENDRASINH 
MANSURI UJMABANU SAKIRHUSSEIN 

MEVADA MAITRIBEN NARENDRAKUMAR 
MISTER SAKINA HUSAIN 

NAAC A+ ACCREDITED UNIVERSITY 
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PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND 
RESEARCH 

DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY 

 

Date-15/04/2023 

 

CIRCULAR 

 

Department of Pathology & Microbiology is organizing visit to BLOOD BANK of   

PSH on 17/04/2023 for Batch B (Roll No. 51-99) & 18/04/2023 for BATCH A (Roll 

No. 1-50) in the afternoon, so all the students of 2nd BHMS of PIHR are instructed to 

compulsorily remain present.   

NOTE- All the students have to follow the protocol during the visit. 

1. All students should be in proper attire. 

2. Wear Apron & I-Card compulsorily. 

3. Mobile phones are strictly prohibited during the visit. 

 

 

Attendance of all students is mandatory. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HOD 

DEPT. OF PATHOLOGY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



              PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
                    Department of Pathology & Microbiology 

 

 

Date:- 15-04-2023 

To, 
Dr. Vaidehi Mehta,  
Central Lab Incharge, 
PSH. 
 
Subject – Permission for visit to blood bank. 

 
Respected Sir, 

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I would like to state that Parul Institute of 

Homoeopathy & Research, Vadodara conducts B.H.M.S. course. Visit to blood bank is a 

part in PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY for 2nd year BHMS students, so to understand 

the procedure of the same is essential to enhance the knowledge of the students. So 

requesting you to give us permission to visit on 17/04/2023 & 18/04/2023. 

Kindly let me know if both dates are comfortable or if not then which time & date is suitable 

& if any new suggestions please inform us so that we can plan accordingly. We have 

approximately 99 students of 2nd B.H.M.S. & 2 staff members would be accompanying 

them from college. List of students name is enclosed with it. Students will be divided into 

2 batches 49 & 50. I assure you the strict implementation of Covid guidelines during the 

visit.  

I, Dr. Briyal Patel will co-ordinate with you regarding visit. 

Thank you for your co-operation and expecting the same in future. 

Regards.                                                                         

Contact no. –7573025967 

                                                                            

 

 HOD 

DEPT. OF PATHOLOGY 

                                                                                          



              PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
                    Department of Pathology & Microbiology 

 
LIST OF STUDENTS OF 2ND BHMS. 

 

SR. 
NO. 

ENROLLMENT NO. NAME 

1 210440101001 CHAUDHARY DHARA HEERALAL 

2 210440101002 DESAI MANISHKUMAR VITTHALBHAI 

3 210440101003 DESAI NENSIBEN BHALABHAI 

4 210440101004 DHAVAL MACHHI 

5 210440101005 KATARIYA YAGNIK BHUPATBHAI 

6 210440101006 KHODIFAD RAHULBHAI HIMMATBHAI 

7 210440101007 MISHRA AMANKUMAR CHANDRAPRAKASH 

8 210440101008 PATEL ASHIYANA ABDULLAH 

9 210440101009 PATEL CHINTAN MUKESH 

10 210440101010 PATEL HEMANGINIBEN VITTHALBHAI 

11 210440101011 PATEL SHREYA MELETBHAI 

12 210440101012 RATHOD MANAV CHANDRAKANT 

13 210440101013 RATHOD RITESHKUMAR SURESHBHAI 

14 210440101014 SUTHAR HETALBEN DHARMENDRABHAI 

15 210440101015 VYAS KARMKUMAR CHANDRASHEKHAR 

16 210440101016 AHIR JIGAR MANUBHAI 

17 210440101017 BALDANIYA NIKUL PARSHOTAMBHAI 

18 210440101018 BALDANIYA PIYUSH BHURABHAI 

19 210440101019 BARIA ALKESHBHAI BALVANTBHAI 

20 210440101020 BAROT UNNATIBEN NARESHKUMAR 

21 210440101021 BHUVA JENSI CHIMANBHAI 



              PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
                    Department of Pathology & Microbiology 

 

22 210440101022 CHAUDHARI KEVALKUMAR KIRITBHAI 

23 210440101023 CHAUDHARI MEGHALKUMAR GIRISHBHAI 

24 210440101024 CHAUDHARI NIDHIKUMARI RAKESHBHAI 

25 210440101025 CHUDASAMA NEHALBEN BHARATBHAI 

26 210440101026 DASHADIYA JAYKUMAR RAJESHBHAI 

27 210440101027 DEGADA MEHULKUMAR MADHUBHAI 

28 210440101028 DERVALIYA RAHULBHAI HEMUBHAI 

29 210440101029 DHEDHI RAKESHBHAI BHUPATBHAI 

30 210440101030 GURAV PAVANKUMAR KAMLESHBHAI 

31 210440101031 HADIYAL CHETAN KANTIBHAI 

32 210440101032 JADEJA PARTHRAJSINH ASHOKSINH 

33 210440101033 JAIN KRISHNA NARESHKUMAR 

34 210440101034 JARIWALA DIVYA BIPINKUMAR 

35 210440101035 KALSARIYA TARUN RAMESHBHAI 

36 210440101036 KAMADIYA RAJIT JAYESHBHAI 

37 210440101037 KANJARIYA HARDIK KISHORBHAI 

38 210440101038 KANZARIYA DARSHAN DINESHBHAI 

39 210440101039 KHACHCHAR DHRUMILKUMAR PRATAPSINH 

40 210440101040 KHANT HARVISHABEN DINESHBHAI 

41 210440101041 KHOJIJI SAHIL MAHESHBHAI 

42 210440101042 LIMBACHIYA URVIBEN DIPAKBHAI 

43 210440101043 LORIA DANIS JAVED 

44 210440101044 MADHVASWALA HUSSAIN MUSTANSIR 

45 210440101045 MAHESHWARI BHAVIKA DASHRATHBHAI 

46 210440101046 MAKWANA VAIBHAVI BHARATBHAI 



              PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
                    Department of Pathology & Microbiology 

 

47 210440101047 MANDORA TANNUBA GAJENDRASINH 

48 210440101048 MANSURI UJMABANU SAKIRHUSSEIN 

49 210440101049 MEVADA MAITRIBEN NARENDRAKUMAR 

50 210440101050 MISTER SAKINA HUSAIN 

51 210440101051 MORI MOHINIBEN VALCHANDBHAI 

52 210440101052 MUNIYA NANDANIBEN RAJENDRABHAI 

53 210440101053 NANDNI HANSORA 

54 210440101054 OTRADI ADITYA BHAVESHBHAI 

55 210440101055 PANCHAL DARASH HARNISHBHAI 

56 210440101056 PARMAR ARAVINDKUMAR RAMSHUBHAI 

57 210440101057 PARMAR MAHESHBHAI DEVSHIBHAI 

58 210440101058 PARMAR MAULIKA VIJAYSINH 

59 210440101059 PATEL BHAGYESH JITENDRABHAI 

60 210440101060 PESHWA SAKSHI NARENDRAKUMAR 

61 210440101062 RATHOD HINA ANILKUMAR 

62 210440101063 RATHOD JIGARBHAI MANSINGBHAI 

63 210440101064 RATHOD MITRAJSINH PRAVINSINH 

64 210440101065 RAY ZEEL BHARAT 

65 210440101066 ROHIT ANJALIBEN MAHENDRABHAI 

66 210440101067 SHEKH SULET SULTANBHAI 

67 210440101068 SOLANKI NIKHIL PRAVINBHAI 

68 210440101069 SUTHAR NARESHKUMAR ARJUNBHAI 

69 210440101070 VADILE URJABEN RAJENDRABHAI 

70 210440101071 VAGH SANDIP DEVDASBHAI 

71 210440101072 VALAND ANSHUKUMAR HARIKRUSHNA 



              PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
                    Department of Pathology & Microbiology 

 

72 210440101073 VASAVA BINALBEN PRAKASHBHAI 

73 210440101074 VIROJA YASHVI PARAGBHAI 

74 210440101075 BAROT VIKASKUMAR CHANDRASHEKHAR 

75 210440101076 KUSHWAHA ANKITA RAMESHBHAI 

76 210440101077 KUSHWAHA KUMARI SONI RAMESH 

77 210440101078 NAYAK AMAN PIKENDRASINH 

78 210440101079 PAL NANDINI PANKAJBHAI 

79 210440101080 PARMAR DELVINKUMAR GUNVANTBHAI 

80 210440101081 PARMAR DIPA PRAFULBHAI 

81 210440101082 PATEL JAY ASHVINBHAI 

82 210440101083 PATEL KISHANKUMAR HASMUKHBHAI 

83 210440101084 PATEL ZEEL YATINKUMAR 

84 210440101085 SOLANKI PRABHUTA KAILASHKUMAR 

85 210440101086 ADHIA PARTH MANOJBHAI 

86 210440101087 BHALIYA SNEHABEN HIRENBHAI 

87 210440101088 GUDALA RAIYANBHAI M RAFIK 

88 210440101089 GUDRASIYA ABHISHEK GUNAVANTBHAI 

89 210440101090 KADAM PRANITA VISHWANATH 

90 210440101091 KURMI NEHA SHAMBHUNATH 

91 210440101092 ODE DHRUVIL BIPINBHAI 

92 210440101093 PARMAR ADITYASINH JAYESHBHAI 

93 210440101094 PATEL DRASHTIBEN JAYANTILAL 

94 210440101095 PATEL HETVI KARTIKKUMAR 

95 210440101096 PATEL PRERANA HITESHBHAI 

96 210440101097 PATEL VANSHIKA HARSHADKUMAR 



              PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
                    Department of Pathology & Microbiology 

 

97 210440101098 RAJ YASHASVI KANTIBHAI 

98 210440101099 SHAH HETVI CHIRAGKUMAR 

99 210440101100 VASAVA MAHIMA MAHESHKUMAR 
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